

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4742/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in CMA No.4/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMANI RAMASWAMY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREI VENTURE CAPITAL LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Achintyen, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

We are informed that, on 15th February, 2010, the main matter [S.L.P. (C) Nos.3742-3746 of 2010] is coming up for admission before this Court.

....2/-

- 2 -

Since this is a sequel to the order passed by the Madras High Court in S.L.P. (C) Nos.3742-3746 of 2010 and since that matter is coming up for admission on 15th February, 2010, the Registry is directed to list this special leave petition along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.3742-3746 of 2010.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today, till 15th February, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master