

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.21-25 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2828-2832 OF 2010

RAMANI RAMASWAMY &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROBIR KUMAR MISHRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application(s) for appropriate directions for compliance of order dated 22/03/2010)

Date: 16/07/2010            These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Applicant/  
Appellant(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Achinteya Diwedi, Adv.  
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The parties have agreed to enter into the  
"without prejudice Settlement" pending hearing and  
final disposal of these civil appeals. Under the  
.....2/-

- 2 -

Settlement, appellants herein agrees to pay a sum of Rs.52.50 crores to Respondent No.3 (in Civil Appeal Nos.2828-2832 of 2010) - M/s. SREI Venture Capital Ltd.. On receipt of the said sum of Rs.52.50 crores by M/s. SREI Venture Capital Ltd., shares will be transferred in favour of the appellants. As far as the mechanism is concerned, liberty is given to the parties to take out the interlocutory application for recording the settlement.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar