

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2828-2832/2010

RAMANI RAMASWAMY AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PROBIR KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2833/2010 (XII)

Date : 12-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the
appellant No.2 has passed away.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to
bring the Lrs. on record.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)