

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2828-2832/2010

RAMANI RAMASWAMY AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PROBIR KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2833/2010 (XII)

Date : 06-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha V. Ingole, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Dave, Adv.
Mr. Rana Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent(s) the
matter is adjourned.

The matter to retain its position in the list.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER