

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2828-2832 OF 2010

RAMANI RAMASWAMY & ANR. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VS.

PROBIR KUMAR MISHRA & ORS. . . . RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2833 of 2010

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that in view of the subsequent events and settlement, these appeals have become infructuous.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of as such.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
January 11, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2828-2832/2010

RAMANI RAMASWAMY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PROBIR KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2833/2010

Date : 11-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Matrugupa Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha V Ingole, Adv.
Ms. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Matrugupa Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha V Ingole, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed
of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)